TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMA Accessories, Inc.		08/16/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	George Altirs	
Street Address:	3 Empire Blvd.	
City:	South Hackensack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07606	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85237026	CEDAR STARS ACADEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)619-0276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-619-6000

Email: mmarcin@fkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Marcin
Address Line 1: 150 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 702

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael J. Marcin

Signature:

/Michael J. Marcin/

Date:

08/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GMA Accessories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York whose address is 1 East 33rd Street, New York, NY 10116, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), and George Altirs, an individual having an address at 3 Empire Blvd, South Hackensack, NJ 07606, (hereinafter the "Assignee"):

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to trademark application Serial No. 85/237,026 filed on February 8, 2011, entitled "Cedar Stars Academy" and in to the goodwill of the business relating thereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark application identified above, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark, and wishes also to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the application for said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks, including common law rights, togther with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the entire business and/or portion present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Trademarks in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Date: Aug-16 2011

RECORDED: 08/18/2011

GMA ACCESSORIES, INC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004607 FRAME: 0470